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LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN 2007/2008 
 
 
SEPTEMBER 
 
DATE    FUNCTION    ATTEND BY 
 
Sunday 23rd September Bromsgrove District Council Chairman 
(3.00 p.m.)   (All Saints Church, Bromsgrove) & Consort 
 
Monday 24 September Floods Award Ceremony  Chairman 
(4.00 pm)   Raven Hotel, Droitwich Spa 
 
Tuesday 25th September Wyre Forest Talking Newspaper Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)   Annual General Meeting  & Consort 
 
Wed 26th September Reception to mark the 40th  Chairman 
(6.00 p.m.)   Anniversary of West Mercia & Consort 
    Constabulary 
    (Hindlip Hall, Worcester) 
 
Friday 28th September Classical Music Society  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Kidderminster Library)  & Consort 
 
 
OCTOBER 
 
Monday 1st October  Worcestershire Mental Health Chairman 
(3.00 p.m.)   Partnership NHS Trust – 
    Annual General Meeting 
    (D Block Conference Room, 
    (Kidderminster Hospital,  
    Bewdley Road, Kidderminster 
 
Wednesday 3rd October Visit of Duke of Gloucester  Chairman 
(12.00 midday)  Severn Valley Railway -  & Consort 
    Bewdley 
 
Friday 5th October  Music for You Concert  Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Kidderminster Town Hall)  Consort 
 
Sunday 7th October  County Harvest Service  Vice-Chairman 
(6.30 p.m.)   (Worcester Cathedral)  & Consort 
 
Monday 8th October  10th Annual General Meeting - Vice-Chairman 
(TBA)    Worcestershire Association of 
    Carers 
    (St. Peter’s Baptist Church, 
    St. Peters Drive, Worcester) 
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Monday 8th October  Carpet Trades Operatic Society Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)   “Kiss Me Kate”   Consort 
    (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn 

 
Saturday 20th October Rededication of the   Chairman  
(12 noon) Kidderminster Town War  & Consort 
 Memorial 
 (St. Mary & All Saints Church, 
 Kidderminster) 
  
Saturday 20th October        Kidderminster Male Choir   Chairman  
(7.30 p.m.) Concert   & Consort 
 (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Wednesday 31st October    University of Worcester                Chairman 
(10.30 a.m.)                        Awards Ceremony                        & Consort 
   (Worcester Cathedral) 
 
Saturday 3rd November Stourport Choral and Operatic Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)   Society – Concert   Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Monday 5th November Mayor of Evesham -    Vice-Chairman 
(8.15 p.m.)   Race Night                                     & Consort   

(Raphael’s Restaurant,   
    Hamtpon Ferry, Evesham 
NOVEMBER 
 
 
Sunday 11th November Remembrance Sunday  Chairman &  
(10.15 a.m.)   (St. Mary & All Saints)  Consort 
 
Friday 16th November King Charles I School -  Chairman & 
(2.15 p.m.)   Founders Day Service  Consort 
    (St. Mary & All Saints Church 
    Kidderminster) 
 
Friday 16th November Chairman of Bromsgrove  Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   District Council –   & Consort 
    A Black Country Night 
    (Spadesbourne Suite, Council 
    House, Burcot Lane, Bromsgrove) 
 
Sunday 18th November RoadPeace Service   Chairman & 
(6.30 p.m.)   (St. Ambrose Church,  Consort 
    Birmingham Road, 
    Kidderminster, Worcs) 
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Wed 21st November  Parish/Town Council   Chairman  
(4.00 p.m.)   Chairman Meeting 
    (Chairman’s Room, 
    Civic Centre, Stourport-on- 
    Severn) 
 
Wed 21st November  Worcestershire Young Musicians Vice-Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)   Final 2007    & Consort 
    (Huntingdon Hall, Worcester) 
 
Thursday 22nd November Stourport-on-Severn  Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)   Three Arts Guild -   Consort 
    ‘The Rajah Ruby’ 
    (Areley Kings Village Hall, 
    Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Friday 23rd November The Three Kings Parade  Chairman &  
(4.30 p.m.)   (Mayor’s Parlour, Civic Centre) Consort 
 
Friday 23rd November Classical Music Society  Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Kidderminster Library)  & Consort 
 
Saturday 24th November Kidderminster Christmas Lights Chairman & 
(4.30 p.m.)   “Switch On”    Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Saturday 24th November Kidderminster Choral Society Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)   Concert    & Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Wed. 28th November Full Council    Chairman 
(6.00 p.m.)   (Council Chamber, Civic Centre) 
 
 
      


